

ADDENDUM

Change in Address of Jaipur Branch Office /OPA

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of change in address of Jaipur branch office of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited, which is also an Official Point of Acceptance (OPA) for acceptance of transaction for the Schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with effect from below mentioned date:

Branch name	Old Address	New Address	Effective Date
Jaipur (Rajasthan)	Ganpati Plaza, 326, 3rd Floor, M. I. Road, Sindhi Camp, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001.	1st Floor, Axis Mall, C Scheme, Bhagwandas Road , Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001.	05-April-2022

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: April 04, 2022 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.